LaMatu Promotional Terms and Conditions "Win a Ticket to the Transformation Game" IAMExpat Fair Amsterdam 2023

General Terms

These terms and conditions hereinafter referred to as: LaMatu Promotional Terms and Conditions (hereinafter referred to as: 'Terms and Conditions') apply to the "Win a Ticket to the Transformation Game Promotion" (hereinafter referred to as: 'the Promotion'), which is organized by LaMatu Professional Coaching Services, registered in the Amsterdam Chamber of Commerce under number 86080644 (hereinafter referred to as: 'LaMatu').

The Promotion is held to promote the services LaMatu Professional Coaching, in particular the "Transformation Game" workshop.

The application of the Terms and Conditions by LaMatu is binding. In situations not provided for in the Promotional Terms and Conditions, LaMatu reserves the right to interpret the Terms and Condition. This decision shall be binding.

Action and Participation

Attendees of the the lamExpat Fair Amsterdam 2023 can participate in the Promotion on Saturday, April 22, 2023 from 10 a.m. until 5 p.m., at the booth of LaMatu.

Participation in the Promotion is free of charge.

The Promotion consists of a draw of one ticket worth €111 incl. VAT to a workshop "Transformation Game" organised and hosted by LaMatu on Sunday, 30.04.2023 at 11:11 a.m. The ticket entitles the winner to free participation at the event without any extra charges.

Participants are in no way obliged to purchase any services or products by LaMatu; neither during the fair nor at a later stage.

Participants

Participation in the Promotion is open to participants aged 18 and over.

Each participant may participate only once in the Promotion. It is prohibited to enter several entries (e.g., multiple email addresses) for the same person.

Fluent command of the English language is a pre-requisite to participate in the Promotion. Language requirement is dictated by being able to comply with the Terms and Conditions and the fact that the workshop will be held in English.



IAMEXPAT FAIR AMSTERDAM Westergas April 22nd, 2023 10:00AM - 5:00PM



The Promotion is open only to prospective clients of LaMatu. Current and previous coachees are excluded from participation in the Promotion. Clients who have already partook at other events organised or co-hosted by LaMatu are not eligible to participate in the Promotion.

Temporary and permanent employees of IamExpat Media B.V. and third parties engaged by these parties - in the latter case referring to (temporary and permanent) employees who are directly or indirectly involved in (the implementation of) the promotion - are excluded from participation in the Promotion.

Data Privacy and Communications

Participants agree to the Terms and Conditions of the Promotion by filling in the details using the MS Forms software at the stand of LaMatu. When submitting their contact details, the participants are obliged to fill in all information truthfully.

Participants confirm that they are aware of and agree to the Promotion's Terms and Conditions and give their consent for their data to be processed according to the privacy stipulations listed below. The consent may not be revoked at a later stage.

After leaving their details and consenting to the Terms and Conditions, the participants will automatically join the draw.

The winner will be randomly drawn by a raffle software at 16:55 and announced orally to all people present at the LaMatu stand at the lamExpat Fair Amsterdam 2023 at the end of the event at 17:00. If the winner is not present at the booth at the time of the announcement, LaMatu will contact the person by email. The winner is obliged to respond to the email within 3 days. If the winner fails to respond within 3 days confirming that they will be attending the workshop on Sunday, 30.04.2023, LaMatu will automatically draw another winner.

In order to protect the privacy of the participants, the winner will not be announced publicly in writing; neither by email nor on the LaMatu website or its social media platforms.

All participants who aren't selected as the winner will receive an email from LaMatu informing them of the outcome and other possibilities to attend "The Transformation Game" outside of the promotion.

Codes of Conduct

All standard codes of conduct of LaMatu, including the dispute procedure, remain valid for the purpose of this Promotion as featured on the website of LaMatu website, including but not limited to the Code of Ethics, Terms of Service and Privacy Policy.



IAMEXPAT FAI AMSTERDAM Westergas April 22nd, 2023 10:00AM - 5:00PM **IAMEXPAT FAIR**

LAMATU